and all outstanding issues and claims between the Parties related to the City’s use of the 
District’s West Dublin Trunk Sewer Line.  

4. Funds Transfer. 
Transfer from Regional Replacement Fund. Within 30 days of the Effective Date of this 
Seventh Supplemental Agreement the District shall transfer One Million and Nine 
Hundred Ninety-Eight Thousand Two Hundred and Thirty-Six Dollars ($1,998,236.00) from 
the District’s Regional Replacement Fund to its Local Replacement Fund representing the 
value of the Regional Dublin Trunk Sewer Line. The aforementioned amount was 
determined in accordance with the calculation presented in Exhibit B.  

Future Replacement Projects.